high demand for housing from which residents of Sango and University Road 
communities along Ganiki, Tanke Oke-Odo, Tanke Ajanaku and Tanke Bubu are not 
exempted. 
This study assesses the effects of population growth on housing growth in Ilorin. Two 
areas chosen randomly are Sango and University Road. There are four hundred and 
twenty-six (426) buildings in Sango and five hundred and fifteen (515) in University 
Road, which cover the area mention earlier making eight hundred and forty-one (841) 
residential buildings in the two residential neighbourhoods representing the research 
population. Using a systematic random sampling technique, questionnaires were 
administered to a householder in the 70 building at the interval in the selected